decreased by $0.2 million or less than $0.01 per share for the six months ended June 30, 2002 and net loss was increased by $6.8 million or
$0.04 per share for the six months ended June 30, 2001. The adjustments also increased the earnings of prior years and therefore increased
Stockholders� equity of the Company by $33.0 million at June 30, 2002.

Reclassifications

Certain amounts in previously reported consolidated financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the current presentation.

Restated Financial Statements

The following sets forth the effects of the restatements to Newmont�s Statements of Consolidated Operations and Comprehensive Income (Loss)
and the Statements of Consolidated Cash Flows for the three-month and six-month periods ended June 30, 2002 and 2001 and the Consolidated
Balance Sheets at June 30, 2002.

50

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

88

NEWMONT MINING CORPORATION

RESTATEMENT OF

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS AND COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)

Three Months Ended June 30, 2002

As
Previously
Reported(1)

Prepaid
Forwards

Investment
In Batu
Hijau

Depreciation
and

Amortization Inventory
As

Restated

(unaudited and in thousands, except per share)
Sales and other income
Sales�gold $ 604,357 $ 5,159(a) $ �  $ �  �  $ 609,516
Sales�base metals, net 22,935 �  �  �  �  22,935
Royalties 11,202 �  �  �  �  11,202
Gain on sale of marketable securities of
Lihir 47,298 �  �  �  �  47,298
Dividends, interest, foreign currency
exchange and other income 14,843 �  �  �  �  14,843

700,635 5,159 �  �  �  705,794

Costs and expenses
Costs applicable to sales�gold 375,234 �  �  (135)(j) 826(x) 375,925
Costs applicable to sales�base metals 8,620 �  �  �  �  8,620
Depreciation, depletion and amortization(v) 134,119 �  �  1,692(k) (15,805)(w) 123,602

3,596 (a3)
Exploration and research 18,788 �  �  �  �  18,788
General and administrative 27,652 �  �  �  �  27,652
Interest, net of capitalized interest 32,133 2,968(b) �  �  �  35,101
Write-down of assets �  �  �  �  7,644(w) 7,644
Other (1,791) �  �  �  �  (1,791)

594,755 2,968 �  5,153 (7,335) 595,541

Operating income (loss) 105,880 2,191 �  (5,153) 7,335 110,253
Loss on derivative instruments (9,478) �  �  �  �  (9,478)

Pre-tax income (loss) before minority
interest and equity income (loss) of affiliates 96,402 2,191 �  (5,153) 7,335 100,775
Income tax (expense) benefit(v) (28,730) (767)(c) �  715(l) (2,214)(y) (29,821)

1,175(a4)
Minority interest in income of subsidiaries (16,322) �  �  530(m) (3,492)(z) (19,284)
Equity income (loss) of affiliates 16,875 �  (502)(p) �  708(z) 17,320

239(t)

Net income (loss) 68,225 1,424 (263) (2,733) 2,337 68,990
Preferred stock dividends (1,869) �  �  �  �  (1,869)

Net income (loss) applicable to common
shares $ 66,356 $ 1,424 $ (263) $ (2,733) $ 2,337 $ 67,121

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

89

Net income (loss) $ 68,225 $ 1,424 $ (263) $ (2,733) $ 2,337 $ 68,990
Other comprehensive income (loss), net of
tax 30,771 (943)(d) �  �  �  29,828

Comprehensive income (loss) $ 98,996 $ 481 $ (263) $ (2,733) $ 2,337 $ 98,818

Net income (loss) per common share, basic
and diluted $ 0.17 $ �  $ �  $ (0.01) $ 0.01 $ 0.17

Basic weighted average common shares
outstanding 397,532 �  �  �  �  397,532
Diluted weighted average common shares
outstanding 399,468 �  �  �  �  399,468

51

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

90

NEWMONT MINING CORPORATION

RESTATEMENT OF

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS AND COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)

Six Months Ended June 30, 2002

As
Previously
Reported(1)

Prepaid
Forwards

Investment
In Batu
Hijau

Depreciation
and

Amortization Inventory As Restated

(unaudited and in thousands, except per share)
Sales and other income
Sales�gold $ 1,086,591 $ 5,159(a) $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 1,091,750
Sales�base metals, net 32,305 �  �  �  �  32,305
Royalties 15,002 �  �  �  �  15,002
Gain on sale of marketable securities of
Lihir 47,298 �  �  �  �  47,298
Dividends, interest, foreign currency
exchange and other income 15,258 �  �  �  �  15,258

1,196,454 5,159 �  �  �  1,201,613

Costs and expenses
Costs applicable to sales�gold 695,734 �  �  (139)(j) 815(x) 696,410
Costs applicable to sales�base metals 19,122 �  �  �  �  19,122
Depreciation, depletion and amortization(v) 235,537 �  �  1,743(k) (16,886)(w) 225,788

5,394(a3)
Exploration and research 30,355 �  �  �  �  30,355
General and administrative 48,967 �  �  �  �  48,967
Interest, net of capitalized interest 60,357 5,881(b) �  �  �  66,238
Write-down of assets �  �  �  �  15,897(w) 15,897
Other (921) �  �  �  �  (921)

1,089,151 5,881 �  6,998 (174) 1,101,856

Operating income (loss) 107,303 (722) �  (6,998) 174 99,757
Loss on derivative instruments (3,147) �  �  �  �  (3,147)

Pre-tax income (loss) before minority
interest, equity income (loss) of affiliates
and before cumulative effect of a change in
accounting principle 104,156 (722) �  (6,998) 174 96,610
Income tax (expense) benefit(v) (34,098) 253(c) �  722(l) 352(y) (31,009)

1,762(a4)
Minority interest in income of subsidiaries (26,965) �  �  546(m) (3,415)(z) (29,834)
Equity income (loss) of affiliates 17,391 �  (837)(p) �  2,674(z) 18,724

(504)(t)

Net income (loss) before cumulative effect
of a change in accounting principle 60,484 (469) (1,341) (3,968) (215) 54,491
Cumulative effect of a change in accounting
principle, net of tax of $4,147(v) 7,701 �  �  �  �  7,701

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

91

Net income (loss) 68,185 (469) (1,341) (3,968) (215) 62,192
Preferred stock dividends (3,738) �  �  �  �  (3,738)

Net income (loss) applicable to common
shares $ 64,447 $ (469) $ (1,341) $ (3,968) $ (215) $ 58,454

Net income (loss) $ 68,185 $ (469) $ (1,341) $ (3,968) $ (215) $ 62,192
Other comprehensive income (loss), net of
tax 62,258 (4,552)(d) �  �  �  57,706

Comprehensive income (loss) $ 130,443 $ (5,021) $ (1,341) $ (3,968) $ (215) $ 119,898

Net income (loss) before cumulative effect
of a change in accounting principle per
common share, basic and diluted $ 0.17 $ �  $ (0.01) $ (0.01) $ �  $ 0.15
Cumulative effect of a change in accounting
principle per common share, basic and
diluted 0.02 �  �  �  �  0.02

Net income (loss) per common share, basic
and diluted $ 0.19 $ �  $ (0.01) $ (0.01) $ �  $ 0.17

Basic weighted average common shares
outstanding 339,817 �  �  �  �  339,817
Diluted weighted average common shares
outstanding 341,262 �  �  �  �  341,262

52

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

92

NEWMONT MINING CORPORATION

RESTATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

June 30, 2002

As
Previously
Reported(1)

Prepaid
Forwards

Investment
In Batu
Hijau

Depreciation
and

Amortization Inventory
As

Restated

(unaudited and in thousands)
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 285,405 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 285,405
Short-term investments 20,950 �  �  �  �  20,950
Accounts receivable 55,536 �  �  �  �  55,536
Inventories 520,065 �  �  �  71,774(w) 591,839
Current portion of deferred stripping costs 73,877 �  �  �  �  73,877
Prepaid taxes 30,058 �  �  �  �  30,058
Current portion of deferred income tax assets 27,316 3,474(c) �  �  �  30,790
Other current assets 105,231 �  �  �  �  105,231

Current assets 1,118,438 3,474 �  �  71,774 1,193,686
Property, plant and mine development, net(v) 2,340,899 �  �  (955)(k) (9,428)(w) 2,330,516
Mineral interests and other intangible assets, net 1,917,366 �  �  (5,394)(a3) �  1,911,972
Investments 1,023,920 �  (8,154)(p) �  (231)(z) 1,008,768

(6,767)(t)
Deferred stripping costs 8,851 �  �  �  �  8,851
Long-term inventories 96,652 �  �  �  22,599(w) 119,251
Derivative instruments 7,837 (3,301)(d) �  �  �  4,536
Deferred income tax assets 488,586 �  �  �  �  488,586
Other long-term assets 194,601 7,802(e) �  �  �  202,403
Goodwill 2,568,935 �  �  �  �  2,568,935

Total assets $ 9,766,085 $ 7,975 $ (14,921) $ (6,349) $ 84,714 $ 9,837,504

Liabilities
Current portion of long-term debt $ 120,684 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 120,684
Accounts payable 138,098 �  �  �  �  138,098
Current portion of deferred income tax
liabilities 18,838 �  �  �  25,947(y) 44,785
Derivative instruments 55,233 �  �  �  �  55,233
Other accrued liabilities 291,194 9,925(b) �  �  �  301,119

Current liabilities 624,047 9,925 �  �  25,947 659,919
Long-term debt 1,668,809 145,000(f) �  �  �  1,813,809
Reclamation and remediation liabilities 259,758 �  �  �  �  259,758
Deferred revenue from sale of future production 191,039 (137,198)(g) �  �  �  53,841
Derivative instruments 345,375 �  �  �  �  345,375
Deferred income tax liabilities(v) 565,200 (1,156)(c) (1,552)(s) (1,087)(l) 7,753(y) 566,149

(1,247)(u) (1,762)(a4)
Employee related benefits 156,021 �  �  (76)(j) 3,461(x) 159,406
Other long-term liabilities 204,224 �  �  �  �  204,224

Total liabilities 4,014,473 16,571 (2,799) (2,925) 37,161 4,062,481

Commitments and contingencies
Minority interest in subsidiaries 303,863 �  �  (299)(m) 14,537(z) 318,101

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

93

Stockholders� equity
Common stock 556,545 �  �  �  �  556,545
Additional paid-in capital 5,068,201 �  �  �  �  5,068,201
Accumulated other comprehensive income
(loss) 50,404 (2,146)(d) �  �  �  48,258
Retained deficit(v) (227,401) (6,450)(h) (12,122)(q) (3,125)(n) 33,016(a1) (216,082)

Total stockholders� equity 5,447,749 (8,596) (12,122) (3,125) 33,016 5,456,922

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 9,766,085 $ 7,975 $ (14,921) $ (6,349) $ 84,714 $ 9,837,504

53

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

94

NEWMONT MINING CORPORATION

RESTATEMENT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOWS

Six Months Ended June 30, 2002

As
Previously
Reported(1)

Prepaid
Forwards

Investment
In Batu
Hijau

Depreciation
and

Amortization Inventory
As

Restated

(unaudited and in thousands)
Operating activities:
Net income (loss)(v) $ 68,185 $ (469)(h) $ (1,341)(q) $ (3,968)(n) $ (215)(a1) $ 62,192
Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash
provided by operating activities:
Depreciation, depletion and amortization(v) 235,537 �  �  1,743(o) (16,886)(a2) 225,788

5,394(o)
Amortization of deferred stripping costs, net 8,903 �  �  �  �  8,903
Deferred tax benefit(v) (7,314) (253)(i) �  (722)(o) (352)(a2) (10,403)

(1,762)(o)
Foreign currency exchange (gain) loss 10,504 �  �  �  �  10,504
Minority interest, net of dividends 24,265 �  �  (546)(o) 3,415(a2) 27,134
Undistributed (gains) losses of affiliated
companies (13,526) �  1,341(r) �  (2,674)(a2) (14,859)
Write-down of assets �  �  �  �  15,897(a2) 15,897
Cumulative effect of a change in accounting
principle, net (7,701) �  �  �  �  (7,701)
Gain on sale of marketable securities of Lihir (47,298) �  �  �  �  (47,298)
Gain on sale of assets and other (6,557) �  �  �  �  (6,557)
(Increase) decrease in operating assets:
Accounts receivable 14,413 �  �  �  �  14,413
Inventories (5,441) �  �  �  �  (5,441)
Other assets 14,881 �  �  �  �  14,881
Increase (decrease) in operating liabilities:
Accounts payable and other accrued liabilities (47,871) 722(i) �  (139)(o) 815(a2) (46,473)
Other liabilities (42,896) �  �  �  �  (42,896)

[…]

Net cash provided by investing activities 307,992 �  �  �  �  307,992

Financing activities:
Proceeds from long-term debt 489,131 �  �  �  �  489,131
Repayments of long-term debt (911,817) �  �  �  �  (911,817)
Dividends paid on common and preferred stock (25,871) �  �  �  �  (25,871)
Proceeds from stock issuances 62,898 �  �  �  �  62,898
Other (691) �  �  �  �  (691)

Net cash used in financing activities (386,350) �  �  �  �  (386,350)

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

95

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash 16,248 �  �  �  �  16,248

Net change in cash and cash equivalents 135,974 �  �  �  �  135,974
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 149,431 �  �  �  �  149,431

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period $ 285,405 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �   $ 285,405

54

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

96

NEWMONT MINING CORPORATION

RESTATEMENT OF

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS AND COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)

Three Months Ended June 30, 2001

As
Previously
Reported

Prepaid
Forwards

Investment
In Batu
Hijau

Depreciation
and

Amortization Inventory
As

Restated

(unaudited and in thousands, except per share)
Sales and other income
Sales�gold $ 362,361 $ 4,940(a) $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 367,301
Royalties 102 �  �  �  �  102
Dividends, interest, foreign currency
exchange and other income 3,348 �  �  �  �  3,348

365,811 4,940 �  �  �  370,751

Costs and expenses
Costs applicable to sales�gold 259,103 �  �  (61)(j) 221(x) 259,263
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 72,174 �  �  766(k) (6,198)(w) 66,742
Exploration and research 15,305 �  �  �  �  15,305
General and administrative 14,964 �  �  �  �  14,964
Interest, net of capitalized interest 20,624 2,936(b) �  �  �  23,560
Write-down of assets �  �  �  �  1,245(w) 1,245
Other 1,707 �  �  �  �  1,707

383,877 2,936 �  705 (4,732) 382,786

Operating income (loss) (18,066) 2,004 �  (705) 4,732 (12,035)
Loss on derivative instruments (14,719) �  �  �  �  (14,719)

Pre-tax income (loss) before minority
interest and equity income (loss) of
affiliates (32,785) 2,004 �  (705) 4,732 (26,754)
Income (expense) tax benefit 703 (701)(c) �  220(l) (1,586)(y) (1,364)
Minority interest in income of subsidiaries (10,272) �  �  240(m) (911)(z) (10,943)
Equity income (loss) of affiliates 10,757 �  (601)(p) �  (803)(z) 8,289

(1,064)(t)

Net income (loss) (31,597) 1,303 (1,665) (245) 1,432 (30,772)
Preferred stock dividends (1,868) �  �  �  �  (1,868)

Net income (loss) applicable to common
shares $ (33,465) $ 1,303 $ (1,665) $ (245) $ 1,432 $ (32,640)

Net income (loss) $ (31,597) $ 1,303 $ (1,665) $ (245) $ 1,432 $ (30,772)
Other comprehensive income (loss) 8,634 (2,399)(d) �  �  �  6,235

Comprehensive income (loss) $ (22,963) $ (1,096) $ (1,665) $ (245) $ 1,432 $ (24,537)

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

97

Net income (loss) per common share, basic
and diluted $ (0.17) $ 0.01 $ (0.01) $ �  $ �  $ (0.17)

Basic weighted average common shares
outstanding 195,637 �  �  �  �  195,637
Diluted weighted average common shares
outstanding 195,854 �  �  �  �  195,854

55

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

98

NEWMONT MINING CORPORATION

RESTATEMENT OF

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS AND COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)

Six Months Ended June 30, 2001

As
Previously
Reported

Prepaid
Forwards

Investment
In Batu
Hijau

Depreciation
and

Amortization Inventory
As

Restated

(unaudited and in thousands, except per share)
Sales and other income
Sales�gold $ 786,458 $ 4,940(a) $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 791,398
Royalties 179 �  �  �  �  179
Dividends, interest, foreign currency
exchange and other income 6,699 �  �  �  �  6,699

793,336 4,940 �  �  �  798,276

Costs and expenses
Costs applicable to sales�gold 526,963 �  �  (242)(j) (176)(x) 526,545
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 147,350 �  �  3,028(k) 6,295(w) 156,673
Exploration and research 30,620 �  �  �  �  30,620
General and administrative 30,875 �  �  �  �  30,875
Interest, net of capitalized interest 40,896 5,818(b) �  �  �  46,714
Merger and restructuring 60,510 �  �  �  �  60,510
Write-down of assets �  �  �  �  7,144(w) 7,144
Other 5,250 �  �  �  �  5,250

842,464 5,818 �  2,786 13,263 864,331

Operating loss (49,128) (878) �  (2,786) (13,263) (66,055)
Gain on derivative instruments 854 �  �  �  �  854

Pre-tax loss before minority interest and
equity income (loss) of affiliates (48,274) (878) �  (2,786) (13,263) (65,201)
Income tax (expense) benefit (1,843) 308(c) �  907(l) 4,583(y) 3,955
Minority interest in income of subsidiaries (25,088) �  �  949(m) 723(z) (23,416)
Equity income (loss) of affiliates 6,362 �  (1,799)(p) �  1,144(z) 3,769

(1,938)(t)

Net loss (68,843) (570) (3,737) (930) (6,813) (80,893)
Preferred stock dividends (3,737) �  �  �  �  (3,737)

Net loss applicable to common shares $ (72,580) $ (570) $ (3,737) $ (930) $ (6,813) $ (84,630)

Net loss $ (68,843) $ (570) $ (3,737) $ (930) $ (6,813) $ (80,893)
Other comprehensive income 3,977 1,322(d) �  �  �  5,299

Comprehensive income (loss) $ (64,866) $ 752 $ (3,737) $ (930) $ (6,813) $ (75,594)

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

99

Net loss per common share, basic and
diluted $ (0.37) $ �  $ (0.02) $ (0.01) $ (0.04) $ (0.44)

Basic weighted average common shares
outstanding 194,131 �  �  �  �  194,131
Diluted weighted average common shares
outstanding 194,701 �  �  �  �  194,701

56

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

100

NEWMONT MINING CORPORATION

RESTATEMENT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOWS

Six Months Ended June 30, 2001

As
Previously
Reported

Prepaid
Forwards

Investment
In Batu
Hijau

Depreciation
and

Amortization Inventory
As

Restated

(unaudited and in thousands)
Operating activities:
Net loss $ (68,843) $ (570)(h) $ (3,737)(q) $ (930)(n) $ (6,813)(a1) $ (80,893)
Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net
cash provided by operating activities:
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 147,350 �  �  3,028(o) 6,295(a2) 156,673
Amortization of deferred stripping costs,
net 7,702 �  �  �  �  7,702
Deferred tax benefit (29,937) (308)(i) �  (907)(o) (4,583)(a2) (35,735)
Foreign currency exchange loss 786 �  �  �  �  786
Minority interest, net of dividends 19,912 �  �  (949)(o) (723)(a2) 18,240
Undistributed (gains) losses of affiliated
companies (6,362) �  3,737(r) �  (1,144)(a2) (3,769)
Write-down of assets �  �  �  �  7,144(a2) 7,144
Noncash merger and restructuring
expenses 14,667 �  �  �  �  14,667
Gain on assets sales and other (3,519) �  �  �  �  (3,519)
(Increase) decrease in operating assets:
Accounts receivable 6,657 �  �  �  �  6,657
Inventories 36,663 �  �  �  �  36,663
Other assets 30,791 �  �  �  �  30,791
Increase (decrease) in operating liabilities:
Accounts payable and other accrued
liabilities (45,247) 878(i) �  (242)(o) (176)(a2) (44,787)
Other liabilities 3,716 �  �  �  �  3,716

Net cash provided by operating activities 114,336 �  �  �  �  114,336

Investing activities:
Additions to property, plant and mine
development (209,970) �  �  �  �  (209,970)
Proceeds from asset sales and other 301 �  �  �  �  301

Net cash used in investing activities (209,669) �  �  �  �  (209,669)

Financing activities:
Repayment of short-term debt (10,000) �  �  �  �  (10,000)
Proceeds from long-term debt 989,100 �  �  �  �  989,100
Repayments of long-term debt (907,627) �  �  �  �  (907,627)
Dividends paid on common and preferred
stock (15,473) �  �  �  �  (15,473)